
Age group Cause 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023

All homicides 15 13 14 12 15 11 12 10 12 10 *

# by firearms * * 0 * * 0 0 * * 0 *

All homicides 9 7 * 6 * * 15 13 7 10 9

# by firearms * * * * * * 8 6 * 8 8

All homicides 31 16 24 34 32 29 43 48 63 69 70

# by firearms 28 15 19 27 30 24 39 41 61 67 67

All homicides 215 181 224 246 268 255 228 301 346 367 299

# by firearms 150 136 159 195 204 192 179 244 279 307 241

All homicides 87 64 74 92 85 82 79 119 106 130 112

# by firearms 52 34 42 59 47 55 49 75 68 83 75

All homicides 20 13 23 26 25 35 32 35 27 39 31

# by firearms 9 7 10 15 15 16 10 17 15 22 14

Total homicides 383 294 360† 416 430† 420† 409 526 561 625 530†

# by firearms 250† 200† 230† 300† 300† 290† 285 380† 430† 487 410†

% by firearms 65.0 66.7 64.3 72.4 70.0 70.0 69.7 73.0 76.6 77.9 77.2

NUMBER OF HOMICIDES BY FIREARMS AND TOTAL HOMICIDES BY AGE GROUP AND YEAR,
 ARIZONA RESIDENTS, 2013-2023

Under 5

5-14

15-19

All agesa

Notes: * Cell suppressed due to non-zero count less than 6; † Sum rounded to nearest tens unit due to non-zero addend less than 6; a May include records with unknown or unspecified 

20-44

45-64

65 and older
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